Virginia Retirement System
Finance Division

Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency

for the Year Ended June 30, 2024

Employer
Code
40104
40107
40108
40110
40113
40116
40128
40137
40146
40152
40153
40157
40162
40183
40187
40195
40199
40201
40212
40214
40215
40220
40232
40233
40234
40306
40313
40314
40402
40410
40415
40416
40418
40421
40423

Employer Name

Amherst County School Board
Augusta County School Board
Bath County School Board

Bland County School Board
Buchanan County School Board
Caroline County School Board
Essex County Public Schools
Goochland County School Board
Isle of Wight County Schools

Lee County School Board
Loudoun County School Board
Mathews County School Board
Nelson County Public Schools
Russell County School Board
Southampton County School Board
Washington County School Board
York County School Board

Bristol City School Board

Norfolk Public Schools
Portsmouth School Board
Radford City School Board
Suffolk City School Board
Franklin City Public Schools
Chesapeake Public Schools
Virginia Beach City School Board
Town of West Point School Board
Galax City Schools

Norton City Schools

Williamsburg-James City County School Board

Valley Vocational Technical Center
New Horizons Technical Center

Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center
Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center

Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program
Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies

Totals

Created 8/1/2024

Total
VLDP
Creditable

Compensation

10,583,024.65
30,005,692.35
2,516,314.35
2,078,850.01
4,719,383.05
12,248,185.96
3,757,418.62
7,980,805.02
16,728,905.09
6,468,032.71
360,935,139.89
2,129,444.39
4,773,938.39
7,067,997.49
6,317,596.74
14,648,380.89
33,104,095.12
5,612,463.31
95,898,466.65
36,763,795.57
4,077,484.38
40,551,244.02
5,304,846.30
116,421,099.18
194,019,780.27
1,877,615.60
3,403,069.60
1,837,330.66
38,132,736.31
1,039,941.81
5,674,294.17
545,786.10
209,699.00
270,983.70
1,447,973.96

1,079,151,815.31

1,079,151,815.31

Employer
Contribution
Rate Paid
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%

0.47%

Contributions
Paid

49,740
141,027
11,827
9,771
22,181
57,566
17,660
37,510
78,626
30,400
1,696,394
10,008
22,438
33,220
29,693
68,847
155,589
26,379
450,723
172,790
19,164
190,591
24,933
547,179
911,893
8,825
15,994
8,635
179,224
4,888
26,669
2,565
986
1,274
6,805

5,072,014

5,072,014

Employer
Contribution
Rate Due
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%

0.47%

Calculation of
Proportionate

Difference Share of FY 2024
Contributions (Over) Employer
Due Under Contributions
49,740 0.98068%
141,027 2.78049%
11,827 0.23318%
9,771 0.19265%
22,181 0.43732%
57,566 1.13497%
17,660 0.34819%
37,510 0.73955%
78,626 1.55019%
30,400 0.59937%
1,696,394 33.44614%
10,008 0.19732%
22,438 0.44239%
33,220 0.65497%
29,693 0.58543%
68,847 1.35739%
155,589 3.06760%
26,379 0.52009%
450,723 8.88647%
172,790 3.40673%
19,164 0.37784%
190,591 3.75770%
24,933 0.49158%
547,179 10.78820%
911,893 17.97891%
8,825 0.17399%
15,994 0.31534%
8,635 0.17025%
179,224 3.53359%
4,888 0.09637%
26,669 0.52581%
2,565 0.05057%
986 0.01944%
1,274 0.02512%
6,805 0.13417%
5,072,014 100.00000%
5,072,014




