## Virginia Retirement System Finance Division Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency for the Year Ended June 30, 2024

Employer		Total VLDP Creditable	Employer Contribution	Contributions	Employer Contribution	Contributions	Difference (Over)	Calculation of Proportionate Share of FY 2024 Employer
Code	Employer Name	Compensation	Rate Paid	Paid	Rate Due	<u>Due</u>	<u>Under</u>	Contributions
40104	Amherst County School Board	10,583,024.65		49,740		<u>54e</u> 49,740	<u> </u>	0.98068%
40107	Augusta County School Board	30,005,692.35		141,027		141,027	_	2.78049%
40107	Bath County School Board	2,516,314.35		11,827		11,827	_	0.23318%
40110	Bland County School Board	2,078,850.01		9,771		9,771	_	0.19265%
40113	Buchanan County School Board	4,719,383.05		22,181		22,181	_	0.43732%
40116	Caroline County School Board	12,248,185.96		57,566		57,566	_	1.13497%
40118	Essex County Public Schools	3,757,418.62		17,660		17,660	-	0.34819%
40137	Goochland County School Board	7,980,805.02		37,510		37,510	_	0.73955%
40146	Isle of Wight County Schools	16,728,905.09		78,626		78,626	_	1.55019%
40152	Lee County School Board	6,468,032.71		30,400		30,400	_	0.59937%
40153	Loudoun County School Board	360,935,139.89		1,696,394		1,696,394	_	33.44614%
40157	Mathews County School Board	2,129,444.39		10,008		10,008	_	0.19732%
40162	Nelson County Public Schools	4,773,938.39		22,438		22,438	_	0.44239%
40183	Russell County School Board	7,067,997.49		33,220		33,220	-	0.65497%
40187	Southampton County School Board	6,317,596.74		29,693		29,693	_	0.58543%
40195	Washington County School Board	14,648,380.89		68,847		68,847	_	1.35739%
40199	York County School Board	33,104,095.12		155,589		155,589	-	3.06760%
40201	Bristol City School Board	5,612,463.31		26,379		26,379	-	0.52009%
40212	Norfolk Public Schools	95,898,466.65		450,723		450,723	-	8.88647%
40214	Portsmouth School Board	36,763,795.57		172,790		172,790	-	3.40673%
40215	Radford City School Board	4,077,484.38		19,164		19,164	-	0.37784%
40220	Suffolk City School Board	40,551,244.02		190,591	0.47%	190,591	-	3.75770%
40232	Franklin City Public Schools	5,304,846.30		24,933		24,933	-	0.49158%
40233	Chesapeake Public Schools	116,421,099.18		547,179		547,179	-	10.78820%
40234	Virginia Beach City School Board	194,019,780.27		911,893		911,893	-	17.97891%
40306	Town of West Point School Board	1,877,615.60		8,825		8,825	-	0.17399%
40313	Galax City Schools	3,403,069.60		15,994		15,994	-	0.31534%
40314	Norton City Schools	1,837,330.66		8,635		8,635	-	0.17025%
40402	Williamsburg-James City County School Board	38,132,736.31		179,224	0.47%	179,224	-	3.53359%
40410	Valley Vocational Technical Center	1,039,941.81		4,888		4,888	-	0.09637%
40415	New Horizons Technical Center	5,674,294.17		26,669		26,669	-	0.52581%
40416	Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center	545,786.10		2,565		2,565	-	0.05057%
40418	Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center	209,699.00		986		986	-	0.01944%
40421	Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program	270,983.70		1,274		1,274	-	0.02512%
40423	Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies	1,447,973.96		6,805		6,805	-	0.13417%
I	Totals	1,079,151,815.31	- = :	5,072,014	- = :	5,072,014	-	100.00000%
1	Proof	1,079,151,815.31	0.47%	5,072,014	0.47%	5,072,014		